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Sub.: Reply to RTI Query by Shri Ravi Pratap Singh, Uttar Pradesh.

Query 1. | When can we expect from you to declare a second list for medical
test in electrical branch for AET post through GATE-20197?

Reply 1. The query pertains to a future event and accordingly answer to this
query does not qualify as “information” as per clause 2(f) of the RTI
Act 2005.

Query 2. | How many candidates in general category had not joined from the
first list of electrical branch for the above post?

Reply 2. 08 candidates belonging to General category did not report for
joining formalities/pre-employment medical test.




